

Govt. of Jharkhand Department of Information Technology 3rd Floor, Project Building, Dhurwa, Ranchi

NIT

(Re-Tender Ref. No. - IT/RFP/01/2015-16)

Department of Information Technology, Government of Jharkhand invites technical and financial proposals from reputed management consultancy firms of national and international repute in Investment Promotion for IT/ITeS Sector consulting for Selection of Consultant for Promotion and Implementation of IT/ITeS Sector in the state. RFP document can be downloaded from the website https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in. The general information about the Issuer, important dates and addresses as follows:-

SNo.	Basic Requirement	Specific Requirement
1	Re-Tender Ref.No.	IT/RFP/01/2015-16
2	Name of the Work	Selection of Consultant for Promotion and implementation of IT/ITeS Sector in Jharkhand State
3	Name of the issuer of this tender	The Secretary Department of Information Technology Government of Jharkhand 3 rd Floor, Project Building Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004 Phone: 0651 - 2400001 Fax: 0651-2400956 Email: doit.jhr@gmail.com Website: <u>https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in</u>
4	Tender Publishing date on the website	25/08/2015 at 11:30 AM
5	Document Download Period	From 26/08/2015 at 11:30 AM to 21/09/2015 at 5:00 PM
6	Pre Bid Meeting	07/09/2015 at 3:30 PM
7	Bid Submission Period	From 26/08/2015 at 11:30 AM to 21/09/2015 at 5:00 PM
8	Date of Submission of Original Hard copy of Tender Fee and EMD	From 26/08/2015 at 11:30 PM to 23/09/2015 at 3:00 PM
9	Date of Opening of Pre-qualification/ Technical Bids	23/09/2015 at 3:30 PM
10	Date of Technical	To be informed later

SNo.	Basic Requirement	Specific Requirement
	presentations	
	& interviews	
11	Date of Financial Bid	To be informed later
	opening	
12	Place of Submission of	The Secretary
	Original Hard copy of	Department of Information Technology
	Tender Fee and EMD &	Government of Jharkhand
	Opening of Bids	3 rd Floor, Project Building
		Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004
		Phone: 0651 - 2400001
		Fax: 0651 - 2400956
		Email: doit.jhr@gmail.com
		Website: Website:
		https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in
13	Address of	Department of Information Technology
	Communication	Government of Jharkhand
		3 rd Floor, Project Building
		Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004
		Phone: 0651 - 2400001
		Fax: 0651 - 2400956
		Email: doit.jhr@gmail.com
		Website: Website:
		https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in
14	Cost of Tender Document	Rs. 20000/- (Rs. Twenty thousand only) through
		Demand draft from any Nationalized Bank in
		favour of "Secretary, DoIT " payable at Ranchi
15	Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 2, 50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand
	(EMD)	only). Either in form of Demand Draft or Bank
		Guarantee in favour of Secretary, DoIT payable at
		Ranchi
16	Tender through e-	To filling up the tender through following
	procurement	procurement portal
		https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in
17	Validity of Proposal	Proposals must remain valid 180 days after
		the
		Submission date
18	Method of Selection	Quality and Cost Based Selection(QCBS)
19	Bid Submission	Only eTender will be accepted.

Sd/-

(U.P.Sah) Director

PR No: 129427(Information Technology)

Published On: 25/08/2015